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Legislation
Dog waste is permitted only on 
roadside gulleys with the exception 
of those parts within the pedestrian 

crossingsf.
All dog owners or guardians are obliged 
to immediately pick up dog waste by any 
appropriate means. 
This obligation is enshrined in the new 
Criminal Code (article  f.632-1): "A second 
class fi ne is imposed for depositing, 
abandoning or throwing in a public or 
private place, with the exception of the 
places designated for this purpose by the 
competent administrative authority, rubbish, 
waste, materials or any other object of any 
kind whatsoever, if such deposit is not made 
by the person having the enjoyment of the 
place or with this person’s authorisation f.f.f. "f. 
In the event of failure to respect this provision, 
the offence can lead to a 2nd class fi ne 
the amount of which varies according to the 
commune or regionf.

• Unpleasant living environment 
• Slipping hazard 
•  A signifi cant budget for cleaning of 

public spaces
• Spread of bacteria 

dog waste

nO 
MORe

Compatible with all dispensers and hygiene 
points on the market

DOOGY- BATCH OF 
500 GLOVE BAGS
•  Dag waste bags in 
polyethylene HD 12µ

•  Perforated fastener strip and pre-cut bags

 eff.  55161 -  Batch of 10 wads of 50 glove 
bags - black

 eff.  59811 - Olive green  AL 6003
 eff.  59812 - Moss green  AL 6005
 eff.  58683 - Manganese grey
 eff.  59928 - Anthracite mat  AL 7016
 eff.  59929 -  uby red  AL 3003

HYGeCA - WALL MOUnTeD DOG WASTe 
BAG DISPenSeR

• Anti-corrosion treated steel
• Anti-UV powder coated steelf.
• 4-point wall mounting system
• Front opening and key lock
• Bags held in place by a hook

Discover our standard 
colours Pf.80

Try a little 
colour: 
customisation 
available on quotation

Easy refi lling of 
the dispenser

Olive green

200 glove bags

Possibility of adapting the following bins 
on the HYGeCA system:xERIOS (Pf.16), 

eDen (Pf.12), PROxIMI (Pf.16), TULIPe (Pf.15) 
or a BAG HOLDeR (Pf.27).

Accessories

eDen - MOUnTInG KIT  
•  Anti-UV powder coated steel treated 
against corrosion/stainless steel screws

•  Enables the EDEN bin to be mounted 
on the HYGECA stand

 eff.  59817 - Olive green  AL 6003
 eff.  59814 - Moss green  AL 6005
 eff.  59816 - Manganese grey
 eff.  59832 -  uby red  AL 3003
 eff.  59833 - Anthracite mat  AL 7016

HYGeCA - DOG WASTe STATIOn On 
GROUnD AnCHOReD POST 
200 GLOVE BAGS

•  Anti-corrosion treated steel
• Anti-UV powder coated steelf.
•  Composition of the fl oor anchoring kit: 
POST STAND + DISPENSE  + SIGNAGE

• Front opening and key lock
• Bags held in place by a hook
•  Possibility of adapting a bin or a bag holder 
on the HYGECA system

 eff.  59810 - Olive green  AL 6003
 eff.  59813 - Moss green  AL 6005
 eff.  58682 - Manganese grey
 eff.  59920 - Anthracite mat  AL 7016
 eff.  59921 -  uby red  AL 3003

200 glove bags

Compositions

Discover all our consumables (P.74-75)

  Consumables

Manganese grey
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 eff.  59911 - Olive green  AL 6003
 eff.  59910 - Moss green  AL 6005
 eff.  59912 - Manganese grey
 eff.  59923 - Anthracite mat  AL 7016
 eff.  59924 -  uby red  AL 3003

Anthracite mat

400 reel bags

easy insertion 
of the 2 reels

Maintenance 
made easier by the 
blocking of the cover 
in the open position 

economical thanks 
to the reel fl ow 
regulator

HYGeCA - DOG WASTe STATIOn On 
GROUnD AnCHOReD POST
400 BAGS/ 2 ROLLS

• Anti-corrosion treated steel
• Anti-UV powder coated steel
•  Composition of the fl oor anchoring kit: 
POST STAND + DISPENSE  + SIGNAGE 

• Front opening and key lock
•   oom for 2 reels of bags
•   eel fl ow regulation thanks to bag by bag 
distribution 

•  Possibility of adapting a bin or a bag holder 
on the HYGECA system

 eff.  59915 - Olive green  AL 6003
 eff.  59916 - Moss green  AL 6005
 eff.  59914 - Manganese grey
 eff.  59918 - Anthracite mat  AL 7016
 eff.  59919 -  uby red  AL 3003

400 reel bags

Compatible with all the dispensers and hygiene 
points on the market

                  DOOGY - BATCH 
OF 2000 REEL BAGS 
•  Bags with handles for dog waste in 
polyethylene HD 15µ

•  Bags pre-cut at handle level

 eff.  55171 -  Batch of 10 reels of 200 bags 
- black

  Consumables

Discover all our consumables (P.74-75)

n eW

n eW

Compositions

Possibility of adapting the following bins 
on the HYGeCA system:xERIOS (Pf.16), 

eDen (Pf.12), PROxIMI (Pf.16), TULIPe (Pf.15) 
or a BAG HOLDeR (Pf.27).

 uby red

1 in every 4 households has a 
dog, i.e. more than 22% of the 
French population. 
The HYGECA range responds to 
the needs of canine hygiene with 
its wall mounted dispensers and its 
dog waste stations offering various 
bins and bag holdersf. 

Sylvain
Design Offi ce Manager

HYGeCA -  WALL MOUnTeD DOG WASTe 
BAG DISPENSER - 400 BAGS/2 ROLLS

• Anti-corrosion treated steel
• Anti-UV powder coated steel
• 4-point wall mounting system
• Front opening and key lock
• Space for 2 rolls of bags
•   eel fl ow regulation thanks to bag by bag 
distribution

n eW
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All our wood products 
comply with the 

ministerial directive on the promotion 
of sustainable forest management 
(decrees of 05/04/05)f.

Certifi cation
The treatment system is known as autoclave, arsenic-free, in accordance with new European environmental 

directivesf. The treatment impregnates the wood to the core, making it rot-proof: resistant to rotting, insects 

and fungif. It gives the wood a slightly greenish colour that fades with time (See Pf.76)f.

Softwood certifi ed "Class 4"

Discover our HYGECA dog hygiene points (P.10-11)

Composition side

COLLeC - WOODen SURROUnD 

•  "Autoclave" treated softwood slats, 
certifi ed "Class 4" (maintenance-free)

•   Slatted surround and fasteners in AISI 
304 stainless steel (18/10)

 eff.  57800 - Softwood  eff.  99113

COLLeCMUR 
on a post with wood 

surround COLLeC
(Cff. Pf.29)

eDen - INNER BUCKET FOR BIN 20L 

• Galvanised steel
•  Perforated bottom (liquid evacuation)
• Gripping handle

 eff.  56780 - Galvanised steel

eDen - FLOOR AnCHOReD POST 
FOR WALL MOUnTeD BIn 

•  "Autoclave" treated softwood slats, 
certifi ed "Class 4" (maintenance-free)

•  Floor anchoring

 eff.  57834 - Softwood

Accessories

Practical: emptied from the front

easy emptying 
by removing  
the bucket  
(optional)

Bag held by 
mounting brackets

eDen - WALL-MOUNTED BIN - 20L

•  Structure in anti-corrosion treated steel
•  "Autoclave" treated softwood slats, 
certifi ed "Class 4" (maintenance-free)

•  Post-mounting possible

 eff.  58150 - Softwood  eff.  99110

Bag held by 4 plastic 
tensors

eDen - FREE STANDING OR FIxED BIN 
50L - WITHOUT ASHTRAY

•  Anti-corrosion treated steel 
• Anti-UV powder coated steel
•  "Autoclave" treated softwood slats, 
certifi ed "Class 4" (maintenance-free)

Accessories

eDen - InneR BUCKeT 

• Galvanised steel
•  Perforated 
bottom (liquid 
evacuation)

•  Gripping 
handles

 eff.  56781 
 Galvanised steel

eDen - MOUnTInG FeeT 

•  For EDEN bin 50L and 110L
•  Base and anchors 
in galvanised 
steel

•   einforced 
fl oor 
anchoring

 eff.  58155  
 Galvanised steel

Colour Without 
ashtray

  Wood/Olive green  AL 6003 57875
  Wood/Moss green  AL 6005 57874
  Wood/Manganese grey 57873  eff.  99111

Moss green
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ARKeA - FRee STAnDInG WOODen 
FACADE BIN - 60L

•  Anti-corrosion treated steel 
• Anti-UV powder coated steel
•  "Autoclave" treated softwood slats, 
certified "Class 4" (maintenance-free)

 eff. 56339 - Wood/Olive green  AL 6003
 eff. 56340 - Wood/Moss green  AL 6005
 eff. 56328 - Wood/Manganese grey

Colour Without 
ashtray With ashtray

  Wood/Olive green  AL 6003 57876 56395
  Wood/Moss green  AL 6005 57877 56396
  Wood/Manganese grey 57878 56397

eDen - FREE STANDING OR FIxED BIN - 
110L

•  Anti-corrosion treated steel 
• Anti-UV powder coated steel
•  "Autoclave" treated softwood slats, certified 
"Class 4" (maintenance-free)

•  Stub out grid (model with 
ashtray only) in AISI 304 
brushed stainless steel (18/10)

With ashtray 1f.5L
Manganese grey

easy to empty 
thanks to the 
tipping bucket

Antivandalism: 
key lock system

 eff. 99113
 eff. 99113

Ashtray 1f.5L
900 butts

Without ashtray 
Olive green

ARKeA - FRee STAnDInG WOODen FACADe 
BIN 2 x 60L

• Anti-corrosion treated steel
• Anti-UV powder coated steel
•  "Autoclave" treated softwood slats: certified "Class 
4" (maintenance-free)

•   Easy to open by tilting the bucket forward
•  2 plates attached to the façades to identify the type of recycled waste 
•  Supplied with stickers to be placed on the information 
plates (texts in French/English)

 eff. 99113

Colour Without 
ashtray With ashtray

   Wood/Cement grey  AL 7033 
Ultramarine  AL 5002

56367 56370

   Wood/Cement grey  AL 7033
 ape yellow  AL 1021

56366 56369

   Wood/ ape yellow  AL 1021 
Ultramarine  AL 5002

56368 56371

Mounting brackets 
to facilitate 
insertion and 
removal of the bag

n eW

Ashtray 3L
1800 butts

With ashtray 3L
Wood/ ape yellow 

Ultramarine 

Discover our ARKEA 2 bin system in metal (P.19)

Straps help keep the 
façade in place

Olive green

Practical, solid and natural: the ARKEA 

bins 2X60 encourage recycling. They are in 

harmony with the green spaces and add the 

final touch to your natural environment.

 omane
Commercial Assistant

n eW
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Locking latch
(padlock not 
included)

 eff.  99111

 eff.  99110
ARKeA - WALL MOUnTeD 
REMOVABLE BIN 20L AND 40L

•  Anti-corrosion treated steel
•  Anti-UV powder coated steel 
or AISI 304 brushed stainless 
steel (18/10)

•   emove for emptying
•  Wall-mounting spacers 
supplied

20L - Cement 
grey

URBAneT - WALL MOUnTeD OR FRee STAnD-
InG BIn 

•  Anti-corrosion treated steel 
•  Anti-UV powder-coated steel
•  Honeycomb façade to deter illegal posting and 
tagging

•  Discrete keyless locking system (inside latch)

Front 
opening and 
bag holder

Free standing 60L
 Corten effect

Wall mounted 30L 
Anthracite mat

Colours 20L 40L

 Cement grey  AL 7033 58395 58400
 Metal grey  AL 9006 58398 58403
 Manganese grey 58399 58404
 Brushed stainless steel 56870 56872
 Traffi c white  AL 9016 56869 56871
 Anthracite mat  AL 7016 58338 58337

Colours 30L 
wall mounted

60L 
free standing

 Cement grey  AL 7033 56230 56235
 Metal grey  AL 9006 56233 56238
 Manganese grey 56234 56239
 Anthracite mat  AL 7016 56220 56223
 Corten effect 56222 56225
  uby red  AL 3003 56221 56224

INNER BUCKET 30L AND 60L

• Galvanised steel
•  Lateral handles for easy grip

 eff.  59351 - Galvanised steel - 30L
 eff.  59356 - Galvanised steel - 60L

Vigipirate national security alert: the inner bucket can be 
turned over to block the bin as and when required.

ARKeA - BAG CLAMP 

 eff.  56578 - Stainless steel - 20L
 eff.  56579 - Stainless steel - 40L

ARKeA - GROUnD AnCHOReD POST 

 eff.  57041 - Manganese grey

AccessoriesAccessories

The ZENO bin combines elegance and 
practicality with its round shape, inner 
bucket and large capacity.

Nathalie
Sales Manager

BUCKeT In GALVAnISeD STeeL
WITH 2 HANDLES INCLUDED

ZenO - FREE STANDING OR FIxED BIN - 
40L AND 60L

•  Structure and cover in powder coated steel
• Slats in camphor wood
• Triangular key lock
•  2 reduced front openings limiting the 
introduction of bulky objects

 eff.  57996 - Wood/Manganese grey - 40L
 eff.  58210 - Wood/Manganese grey - 60L

 eff.  99111
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 uby red

TULIPe - INNER BUCKET  40L 

• Galvanised steel
• Gripping handle
•  Perforated base (liquid 
evacuation)

 eff.  58061 - Galvanised steel

Consumables
BAGY - BATCH OF 100 BIN 
BAGS 110 L

 eff.  99105 - Transparent bags

Discover our bin bags (P.75)

TULIPe - BIN 60L

•  Anti-corrosion treated steel 
•  Anti-UV powder coated steel
• Inner bag holder
• Floor anchored or free standing

 eff.  57986 - Olive green  AL 6003
 eff.  57997 - Moss green  AL 6005
 eff.  58063 - Manganese grey
 eff.  58443 - Anthracite mat  AL 7016
 eff.  58444 -  uby red  AL 3003

COLLeC - POST

• Anti-UV powder coated steelf.
•  Floor anchored pole for post 
mounted bin

 eff.  57841 - Manganese grey

Discover all our posts (P.29)

Try a little colour: 
customisation available on quotation
Discover our standard colours Pf.80

Two bins can be placed back to back for selective sorting (See P.7)

easy to place 
and remove 
the bag

Accessories

 eff.  99105

Colour
Wall 

mounted 
bin

Post 
mounted 

bin
 Olive green  AL 6003 57988 57946
 Moss green  AL 6005 58375 57945
 Manganese grey 58409 57949
 Anthracite mat  AL 7016 58432 58434
  uby red  AL 3003 58433 58435
  ape yellow  AL 1021 58413 57942
 Ultramarine  AL 5002 58414 57943

 eff.  99111
Wall-mounted 

bin  eff.  99111
Post mounted 

bin

Post mounted
Anthracite grey

Wall mounted 
Olive Green

easy to place 
and remove 
the bagTULIPe - BIn 35L

•  Anti-corrosion treated steel 
•  Anti-UV powder coated steel
•  Wall-mounted or post mounted   
(not supplied)

• Inner bag holder

Accessories

Post-mounted with 
clamps supplied (post 
mounted models)The Tulipe bin is a must in the waste collection business. Both 

durable and timeless, it is equally at home in parks
and in urban landscapes.

Hélène
Product Manager

Moss green
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Green cover/
Grey body

XERIOS - WALL MOUNTED BIN - 50L

•  Polypropylene
•  Inner bucket fully removable
•  Wall mounted or post mounted (See P.29) 

Ref.  59861 - Grey/Green
Ref.  59864 - Green/Grey
Ref.  59866 - Green/Green
Ref.  59868 - Grey/Grey

Green cover/
Green body

Grey cover/
Green body

Grey cover/
Grey body

Key 
opening 
mechanism

Easy to 
empty simply 
by removing 
the inner 
bucket

PROXIMI - WALL MOUNTED 
BIN - 23L

•  Anti-UV treated recycled 
polypropylene

•  Wall mounted or post mounted 
(See P.29)

•  Supplied with 2 clamping rings

Ref.  59718 - Green

Easy to empty 
simply by 
removing the 
inner bucket

€ SSENTIEL

Discover all our dog hygiene points (P.10-11)

MOBISAC - STREET 
CLEANING CART 110L

• Powder coated steel
•  Bag held by an elastic band
•  2 storage compartments for 

“accessories”
•  Sold without spade or brush

Ref.  57630 
 Moss green RAL 6005 
 Solid rubber wheels

Ref.  57631 
 Moss green RAL 6005 
 Pneumatic tyres

Easy opening and bag 
placement

Ref.  99105

Ref. 57630
with solid 
rubber 
wheels

1 practical 
tool storage 
compartment

Ref. 57631 
with 
pneumatic 
wheels

REGLISSE - BATCH 
OF 6 STREET BINS 80L

•  High-density polyethylene 
(HDPE)

•  Lid with locking system

Ref.  91996 - Black

€ SSENTIEL

Built-in handles for 
easy transport

Ref.  99110

Ref.  99111
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